
Message 

From: Haggaty, Gary (EPS - CSD) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=E0F710B6B0294255A6732C542AD2001[-HAGGATY, GA] 

Sent: 04/03/2020 6:12:35 PM 
To: Kilpatrick, Reg (EPS - LG Director) [reg.kilpatrick@gov.wales]; Atherton, Frank (HSS - Chief Medical Officer) 

[frank.atherton@gov.wales]; Mason, Toby (OFM - Communications) [toby.mason@gov.wales]; Surman, Neil (HSS-
DHP Public Health) [neil.surman@gov.wales]; Westcott, Bon (EPS - CSD) [bon.westcott@gov.wales]; NR
(ESNR-OCVO) NR @gov.wales]; Trott, Jo (EPS - LGFWP) [jo.trott@gov.wales]; Cole, Judith (EPS - LGFWP) 
[judith.cole@gov.wales]; Morris, Huw (ESNR-Skil ls Higher Education & Lifelong Learning) [huw.morris@gov.wales]; 
Davies, Steve (EPS - Education Directorate) [steve.davies049@gov.wales]; Render, Tim (ESNR - [PRA - Director) 
[tim.render@gov.wales]; Heaney, Albert (HSS - Social Services & Integration) [albert.heaney@gov.wales]; Evans, 
Sioned (ESNR - Business & Regions) [sioned.evans@gov.wales]; Kennedy, Peter (PSG - Corporate Services) 
[peter.kennedy@gov.wales]; Currado, Gian Marco (ESNR - E&M - Director) [gianmarco.currado@gov.wales]; 
Glossop, Christianne (ESNR-OCVO) [christianne.glossop@gov.wales]; Watkins, Emma (ESNR-Business & Regions - 
Economic Policy) [emma.watkins@gov.wales]; Davies, Margaret (PSG - Strategic Budgeting) 
[margaret.davies@gov.wales]; Fullerton, Caren (EPS - Office of Chief Digital Officer) [caren.fullerton.@gov.wal.es]~._.
Rowlands, Dewi ESNR-StrategyTran.snortPolir.~,Planning&Partnerships [dewi.rowlands@gov.wales];` -- -
(National Procurement Service t NR 9gov.wales]; Salway, Jo (OFM - Cabinet Office) 
[jo.salway@gov.wales]; Lalley, Liz (OFM - European Transition) [liz.lalley@gov.wales]; Francis, Alyson (EPS-
Communities) [alyson.francis@gov.wales]; Howells, John (EPS - Housing & Regeneration - Director) 

ohn.howells@gov.wales i Kamalan, Chrishan (HSS - DHP Public Health) [chrishan.kamalan@gov.wales]; NR 
NR ;(ESNR- Science)[ NR bgov.wales]; Hal ligan, Peter (ESNR-Science) [peter.halligan@gov.wales];

Dean,'Simon (HSS - Office of the DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive) [simon.dean2@gov.wales] 
CC: PS Permanent Secretary [ps.permanentsecretary@gov.wales]; Richards, David (PSG - Permanent Secretary's Office) 

[david.richards@gov.wales]; Burke, Tracey (EPS - Director General) [tracey.burke@gov.wales]; Slade, Andrew (ESNR 
- Director General) [andrew.slade@gov.wales]; Goodall, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive) 
[andrew.goodall@gov.wales]; Clifford, Desmond (OFM - Director General) [desmond.clifford@gov.wales]; Kennedy, 
Peter Ray (EPS - Curriculum) [peterray.kennedy@gov.wales]; Phillips, Karin (EPS - CSD) [karin.phillips@gov.wales] 

Subject: Official: Sensitive - COVID-19 Preparedness Group 
Attachments: TOR COVID-19 Preparedness Group.doc; WG_covid_response_PROOF5.pdf 

Colleagues 

I am grateful to those of you who were able to attend the Civil Contingencies Group (CCG) meeting 
this morning. Apologies to those of you who dialled in and were not able to follow the discussion 
particularly well - we are moving quickly to fix the glitch ahead of our next meeting; we agreed that 
should happen on Friday of this week. 

What was clear to us all this morning is that our work on COVID-19 must now pick-up pace and 
intensity. We agreed that decisions taken in one Welsh Government policy area will almost certainly 
impact on other policy areas and we therefore need to be as joined-up as we possibly can be as we 
move forward. We also need to ensure that all policy areas with skin in the COVID-19 game are 
represented on the group, and by people senior enough to provide a strategic focus but who also 
have the authority to deploy / redeploy resources without the delay inherent in constantly having to 
refer up the line. 

I chaired this morning's CCG in place of Reg because he was attending a meeting of the Cabinet to 
discuss, among other things, the structures we feel we need to put in place now to manage effectively 
the fight against COVID-1 9 in Wales. Cabinet signed-off the structure a day after it was formally 
signed off by the Permanent Secretary's ExCo COVID-19. The structure is attached above for your 
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